CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT
AMENDMENT #1

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS

This Contract of Employment Amendment ("Amendment”) is made as of May 12, 2022
("Effective Date"), by and between the Springfield School Committee, with a principle place of
business at 1550 Main Street, Springfield, Massachusetts 01 103 (hereinafter referred to as the

"Committee"), and Daniel J. Warwick, an individual residing at < I Rnenpaylld

Massachusetts @ (hereinafter referred to as "Mr. Warwick" or "Superintendent”). (The
Committee and Mr. Warwick are collectively referred to as the "Parties” and individually
referred as to the "Party™) and amends the existing Contract of Employment currently in place
from January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2023. All the provisions in the existing Contract of
Employment currently in place from January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2023 will remain in effect
unless otherwise specified in this Amendment.

The Parties agree to amend the existing Employment Agreement as follows:

Paragraph 1 is deleted and replaced by:

. IERMOFTHE AGREFEMENT
The Superintendent shall be employed for the period of May 12, 2022 through June
30, 2025 ("Term").

All other terms and conditions of the Contract of Employment Superintendent of Schools not
amendecd herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment shall be executed in two counterparts, each which shall be deemed to be an
original, and both of which taken together shall be deemed one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have hereto signed and sealed this Agreement as of the
Effective Date.

i:j:l"o_ q—-‘tﬁfwv-"//
Daniel J. Wamﬁick
Date: __,‘3.} I K o







